

## **FOI235 Response**

### **Request**

Please could you supply the following information under the Freedom of Information Act for the year 2020 so far:

- What is your total temporary nurse agency spend so far in 2020?
- What is your total temporary agency spend on AHP's so far in 2020?
- What is your total temporary agency spend on Doctors so far in 2020?
- How many international nurses have you employed from overseas recruitment so far in 2020?

## Response

### 1. What is your total temporary nurse agency spend so far in 2020?

Please see table below and note that the data is provided in financial years starting from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2020.

Agency	April -Nov 2020 YTD Actuals
Agency Nursing Unqualified	259,193.49
Agency Nursing Qualified	1,027,136.44

### 2. What is your total temporary agency spend on AHP's so far in 2020?

Please see table below and note that the data is provided in financial years starting from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2020.

Agency	April -Nov 2020 YTD Actuals
Agency Occupational Therapist	2,600.85

### 3. What is your total temporary agency spend on Doctors so far in 2020?

Please see table below and note that the data is provided in financial years starting from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2020.

Agency	April -Nov 2020 YTD Actuals
Agency Consultants	765,206.46
Agency Other Career Grades	938,761.77
Agency SHO'S & HO'S	212,769.28

### 4. How many international nurses have you employed from overseas recruitment so far in 2020?

Nil